

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, April 7, 2010.
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

= Calculation Errors

					<i>Rum River Contracting, Co.</i>		<i>Valley Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>ASTECH</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Phase I - Benton Street and West Lane										
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$2.26	\$452.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	290	SF	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$0.56	\$162.40	\$2.10	\$609.00
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	118	CY	\$6.15	\$725.70	\$7.70	\$908.60	\$6.83	\$805.94
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	111	LF	\$2.00	\$222.00	\$1.90	\$210.90	\$2.89	\$320.79
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	252	CY	\$6.85	\$1,726.20	\$12.20	\$3,074.40	\$7.09	\$1,786.68
7	2105	SUBGRADE CORRECTION EXCAVATION (SUBCUT) (CV)	380	CY	\$6.85	\$2,603.00	\$12.20	\$4,636.00	\$8.18	\$3,108.40
8	2105	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1200	SY	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.08	\$1,296.00	\$2.10	\$2,520.00
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	38.9	RDSTA	\$125.00	\$4,862.50	\$150.00	\$5,835.00	\$86.40	\$3,360.96
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15400	SY	\$0.68	\$10,472.00	\$0.43	\$6,622.00	\$0.50	\$7,700.00
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.85	\$570.00	\$2.20	\$440.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2765	TON	\$53.22	\$147,153.30	\$55.40	\$153,181.00	\$57.51	\$159,015.15
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV4 WEAR	10	TON	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$83.25	\$832.50
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	8	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$157.50	\$1,260.00
17	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	17	EACH	\$343.00	\$5,831.00	\$295.00	\$5,015.00	\$262.50	\$4,462.50
18	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.50	\$5,100.00	\$26.25	\$5,250.00
19	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$656.25	\$656.25
20	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	10	KGAL	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
21	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
22	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
23	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$8.40	\$226.80
24	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EACH	\$764.00	\$4,584.00	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$262.50	\$1,575.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$194,184.70		\$199,536.30		\$201,871.97

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "B" - Phase II - Fremont Street, Porter Avenue and Parkmont Lane					<i>Rum River Contracting, Co.</i>		<i>Valley Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>ASTECH</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,792.00	\$5,792.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$2.15	\$215.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	2130	SF	\$1.00	\$2,130.00	\$0.56	\$1,192.80	\$0.33	\$702.90
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	539.0	LF	\$2.00	\$1,078.00	\$1.90	\$1,024.10	\$2.75	\$1,482.25
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1244	CY	\$6.85	\$8,521.40	\$12.20	\$15,176.80	\$7.50	\$9,330.00
7	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	40.2	RDSTA	\$125.00	\$5,025.00	\$150.00	\$6,030.00	\$86.40	\$3,473.28
9	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	282	CY	\$6.15	\$1,734.30	\$4.55	\$1,283.10	\$5.45	\$1,536.90
10	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	13860	SY	\$0.68	\$9,424.80	\$0.43	\$5,959.80	\$0.50	\$6,930.00
11	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.85	\$570.00	\$2.18	\$436.00
12	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2520	TON	\$53.22	\$134,114.40	\$55.40	\$139,608.00	\$56.99	\$143,614.80
13	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2 .5") TYPE LV4 WEAR	40	TON	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$82.50	\$3,300.00
14	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	9	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$295.00	\$2,655.00	\$131.25	\$1,181.25
15	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	22	EACH	\$343.00	\$7,546.00	\$295.00	\$6,490.00	\$577.50	\$12,705.00
16	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.50	\$2,550.00	\$25.75	\$2,575.00
17	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$699.50	\$699.50
18	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	8	KGAL	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
19	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00
20	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
21	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$8.40	\$226.80
22	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EACH	\$764.00	\$3,820.00	\$595.00	\$2,975.00	\$262.50	\$1,312.50
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$189,203.90		\$196,709.60		\$198,978.18

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "C" - Phase III - Western Street, Western Lane, Park Street and Shaw Avenue					<i>Rum River Contracting, Co.</i>		<i>Valley Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>ASTECH</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$2.36	\$236.00
3	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	SF	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.95	\$38.00	\$2.10	\$84.00
4	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	206	SF	\$2.00	\$412.00	\$1.50	\$309.00	\$2.10	\$432.60
5	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	5241	SF	\$0.80	\$4,192.80	\$0.56	\$2,934.96	\$0.33	\$1,729.53
6	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.45	\$0.00
7	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	869	LF	\$2.00	\$1,738.00	\$1.90	\$1,651.10	\$2.89	\$2,511.41
8	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1160	CY	\$6.85	\$7,946.00	\$12.20	\$14,152.00	\$8.18	\$9,488.80
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	48.9	RDSTA	\$100.00	\$4,890.00	\$150.00	\$7,335.00	\$81.00	\$3,960.90
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	436	CY	\$6.15	\$2,681.40	\$4.55	\$1,983.80	\$7.00	\$3,052.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16754	SY	\$0.68	\$11,392.72	\$0.43	\$7,204.22	\$0.50	\$8,377.00
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	250	GAL	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.85	\$712.50	\$2.20	\$550.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3006	TON	\$53.22	\$159,979.32	\$55.40	\$166,532.40	\$56.99	\$171,311.94
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV WEAR	110	TON	\$76.00	\$8,360.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$82.50	\$9,075.00
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	7	EACH	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00
17	2521	4" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$5.15	\$206.00
18	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	14	EACH	\$343.00	\$4,802.00	\$295.00	\$4,130.00	\$231.75	\$3,244.50
19	2531	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$643.75	\$643.75
20	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.50	\$2,550.00	\$25.75	\$2,575.00
21	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$643.75	\$643.75
22	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	12	KGAL	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
23	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
24	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00
25	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$8.40	\$226.80
26	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EACH	\$764.00	\$1,528.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$262.50	\$525.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$222,892.24		\$234,386.98		\$231,148.98

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "D" - Western Street Watermain					<i>Rum River Contracting, Co.</i>		<i>Valley Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>ASTECH</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104	ABANDON PIPE	250	LF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.27	\$817.50	\$4.08	\$1,020.00
2	2104	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$326.41	\$326.41	\$357.00	\$357.00
3	2611	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	534	LB	\$2.70	\$1,441.80	\$3.22	\$1,719.48	\$3.57	\$1,906.38
4	2611	4" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	4	LF	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$26.53	\$106.12	\$20.40	\$81.60
5	2611	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	670	LF	\$22.00	\$14,740.00	\$30.60	\$20,502.00	\$28.05	\$18,793.50
6	2611	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EACH	\$996.00	\$3,984.00	\$1,020.05	\$4,080.20	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00
7	2611	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$632.42	\$1,897.26	\$652.80	\$1,958.40
8	2611	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,978.19	\$3,978.19	\$3,774.00	\$3,774.00
9	2611	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$163.21	\$1,142.47	\$153.00	\$1,071.00
10	2611	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,020.05	\$1,020.05	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
11	2611	1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH	\$191.00	\$1,146.00	\$121.39	\$728.34	\$91.80	\$550.80
12	2611	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EACH	\$208.00	\$832.00	\$173.40	\$693.60	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
13	2611	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	42	LF	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$19.38	\$813.96	\$24.48	\$1,028.16
14	2611	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$54.06	\$378.42	\$81.60	\$571.20
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$36,233.80</u>		<u>\$38,204.00</u>		<u>\$37,487.04</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

Total Base Bid Schedule A through D

Rum River Contracting, Co.

\$642,514.64

Valley Paving, Inc.

\$668,836.88

ASTECH

\$669,486.17

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, April 7, 2010.
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

= Calculation Errors

					<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation - North Central</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Phase I - Benton Street and West Lane										
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,845.18	\$2,845.18
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.12	\$824.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	290	SF	\$0.35	\$101.50	\$0.39	\$113.10	\$1.00	\$290.00
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	118	CY	\$12.25	\$1,445.50	\$7.75	\$914.50	\$6.85	\$808.30
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	111	LF	\$2.75	\$305.25	\$2.25	\$249.75	\$2.00	\$222.00
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	252	CY	\$12.70	\$3,200.40	\$7.75	\$1,953.00	\$6.85	\$1,726.20
7	2105	SUBGRADE CORRECTION EXCAVATION (SUBCUT) (CV)	380	CY	\$12.70	\$4,826.00	\$9.50	\$3,610.00	\$7.50	\$2,850.00
8	2105	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1200	SY	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.85	\$2,220.00
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	38.9	RDSTA	\$135.00	\$5,251.50	\$125.00	\$4,862.50	\$117.17	\$4,557.91
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15400	SY	\$0.45	\$6,930.00	\$0.82	\$12,628.00	\$0.99	\$15,246.00
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.14	\$428.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2765	TON	\$55.65	\$153,872.25	\$55.25	\$152,766.25	\$54.07	\$149,503.55
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV4 WEAR	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.18	\$1,251.80
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	8	EACH	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$230.16	\$1,841.28
17	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	17	EACH	\$320.00	\$5,440.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
18	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	200	LF	\$15.83	\$3,166.00	\$14.42	\$2,884.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
19	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,392.52	\$2,392.52
20	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	10	KGAL	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
21	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,308.85	\$1,308.85
22	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,268.95	\$1,268.95
23	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$9.50	\$256.50	\$9.00	\$243.00
24	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$795.00	\$4,770.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						<u>\$199,820.40</u>		<u>\$200,961.60</u>		<u>\$202,353.54</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "B" - Phase II - Fremont Street, Porter Avenue and Parkmont Lane					<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation - North Central</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.12	\$412.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	2130	SF	\$0.35	\$745.50	\$0.39	\$830.70	\$0.75	\$1,597.50
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	539.0	LF	\$1.50	\$808.50	\$2.25	\$1,212.75	\$2.00	\$1,078.00
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1244	CY	\$12.70	\$15,798.80	\$7.75	\$9,641.00	\$6.00	\$7,464.00
7	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
8	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	40.2	RDSTA	\$135.00	\$5,427.00	\$125.00	\$5,025.00	\$117.16	\$4,709.83
9	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	282	CY	\$9.50	\$2,679.00	\$7.75	\$2,185.50	\$6.00	\$1,692.00
10	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	13860	SY	\$0.45	\$6,237.00	\$0.82	\$11,365.20	\$0.88	\$12,196.80
11	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.14	\$428.00
12	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2520	TON	\$55.65	\$140,238.00	\$55.25	\$139,230.00	\$54.61	\$137,617.20
13	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2 .5") TYPE LV4 WEAR	40	TON	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$108.17	\$4,326.80
14	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	9	EACH	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$230.13	\$2,071.17
15	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	22	EACH	\$320.00	\$7,040.00	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
16	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$15.83	\$1,583.00	\$14.42	\$1,442.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
17	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,294.34	\$2,294.34
18	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	8	KGAL	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
19	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,784.92	\$1,784.92
20	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,268.93	\$5,075.72
21	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$9.50	\$256.50	\$9.00	\$243.00
22	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$198,228.80		\$201,175.65		\$196,539.28

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "C" - Phase III - Western Street, Western Lane, Park Street and Shaw Avenue					GMH Asphalt		North Valley, Inc.		Knife River Corporation - North Central	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.12	\$412.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	SF	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$1.25	\$50.00	\$1.85	\$74.00
4	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	206	SF	\$2.00	\$412.00	\$6.18	\$1,273.08	\$2.00	\$412.00
5	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	5241	SF	\$0.35	\$1,834.35	\$0.39	\$2,043.99	\$1.85	\$9,695.85
6	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	869	LF	\$2.00	\$1,738.00	\$2.25	\$1,955.25	\$2.00	\$1,738.00
8	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1160	CY	\$12.70	\$14,732.00	\$7.75	\$8,990.00	\$6.00	\$6,960.00
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	48.9	RDSTA	\$135.00	\$6,601.50	\$125.00	\$6,112.50	\$149.13	\$7,292.46
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	436	CY	\$9.50	\$4,142.00	\$7.75	\$3,379.00	\$6.00	\$2,616.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16754	SY	\$0.45	\$7,539.30	\$0.82	\$13,738.28	\$0.96	\$16,083.84
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	250	GAL	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.14	\$535.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3006	TON	\$55.65	\$167,283.90	\$55.25	\$166,081.50	\$54.27	\$163,135.62
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV WEAR	110	TON	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$110.12	\$12,113.20
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	7	EACH	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$230.10	\$1,610.70
17	2521	4" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$6.33	\$253.20	\$3.75	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
18	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	14	EACH	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
19	2531	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$253.20	\$253.20	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
20	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$15.83	\$1,583.00	\$14.42	\$1,442.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
21	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,588.92	\$2,588.92
22	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	12	KGAL	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
23	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$951.86	\$951.86
24	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,268.93	\$7,613.58
25	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$9.50	\$256.50	\$9.00	\$243.00
26	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$235,861.95		\$233,234.10		\$243,584.03

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "D" - Western Street Watermain					<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation - North Central</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104	ABANDON PIPE	250	LF	\$3.38	\$845.00	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$3.20	\$800.00
2	2104	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
3	2611	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	534	LB	\$3.33	\$1,778.22	\$3.25	\$1,735.50	\$3.16	\$1,687.44
4	2611	4" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	4	LF	\$27.50	\$110.00	\$26.80	\$107.20	\$26.00	\$104.00
5	2611	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	670	LF	\$31.65	\$21,205.50	\$31.00	\$20,770.00	\$30.00	\$20,100.00
6	2611	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EACH	\$1,055.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	2611	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	3	EACH	\$654.00	\$1,962.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
8	2611	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,017.00	\$4,017.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
9	2611	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	7	EACH	\$169.00	\$1,183.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00
10	2611	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	2611	1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$123.00	\$738.00	\$119.00	\$714.00
12	2611	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EACH	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
13	2611	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	42	LF	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$19.00	\$798.00
14	2611	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	7	EACH	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$54.75	\$383.25	\$53.00	\$371.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$39,508.72</u>		<u>\$38,870.95</u>		<u>\$37,454.44</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>GMH Asphalt</i>	<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>	<i>Knife River Corporation - North Central</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through D	<u>\$673,419.87</u>	<u>\$674,242.30</u>	<u>\$679,931.29</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, April 7, 2010.
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

= Calculation Errors

					<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Phase I - Benton Street and West Lane										
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	200	LF	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.77	\$1,354.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	290	SF	\$0.60	\$174.00	\$0.50	\$145.00	\$0.98	\$284.20
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	118	CY	\$2.94	\$346.92	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$11.56	\$1,364.08
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	111	LF	\$2.15	\$238.65	\$2.00	\$222.00	\$2.87	\$318.57
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	252	CY	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$16.40	\$4,132.80	\$5.81	\$1,464.12
7	2105	SUBGRADE CORRECTION EXCAVATION (SUBCUT) (CV)	380	CY	\$8.70	\$3,306.00	\$16.40	\$6,232.00	\$5.81	\$2,207.80
8	2105	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1200	SY	\$1.40	\$1,680.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$37.80	\$378.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	38.9	RDSTA	\$76.00	\$2,956.40	\$200.00	\$7,780.00	\$110.00	\$4,279.00
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15400	SY	\$0.58	\$8,932.00	\$0.45	\$6,930.00	\$0.90	\$13,860.00
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2765	TON	\$57.00	\$157,605.00	\$55.00	\$152,075.00	\$63.00	\$174,195.00
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV4 WEAR	10	TON	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$118.96	\$1,189.60
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	8	EACH	\$305.00	\$2,440.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
17	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	17	EACH	\$396.00	\$6,732.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$235.00	\$3,995.00
18	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	200	LF	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.44	\$4,088.00
19	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$766.50	\$766.50
20	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	10	KGAL	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
21	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
22	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	1	EACH	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
23	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$8.50	\$229.50	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$20.44	\$551.88
24	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$102.20	\$613.20
Total Bid Schedule "A"						<u>\$202,560.47</u>		<u>\$211,164.80</u>		<u>\$220,011.95</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "B" - Phase II - Fremont Street, Porter Avenue and Parkmont Lane					<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.77	\$677.00
3	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	2130	SF	\$0.60	\$1,278.00	\$0.50	\$1,065.00	\$0.98	\$2,087.40
4	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	539.0	LF	\$2.15	\$1,158.85	\$2.00	\$1,078.00	\$2.87	\$1,546.93
6	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1244	CY	\$10.00	\$12,440.00	\$15.40	\$19,157.60	\$5.81	\$7,227.64
7	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$37.80	\$378.00
8	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	40.2	RDSTA	\$76.00	\$3,055.20	\$200.00	\$8,040.00	\$110.00	\$4,422.00
9	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	282	CY	\$11.00	\$3,102.00	\$6.00	\$1,692.00	\$14.75	\$4,159.50
10	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	13860	SY	\$0.58	\$8,038.80	\$0.45	\$6,237.00	\$0.90	\$12,474.00
11	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	200	GAL	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
12	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2520	TON	\$57.00	\$143,640.00	\$55.00	\$138,600.00	\$63.00	\$158,760.00
13	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2 .5") TYPE LV4 WEAR	40	TON	\$114.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$118.16	\$4,726.40
14	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	9	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
15	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	22	EACH	\$396.00	\$8,712.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$235.00	\$5,170.00
16	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$16.15	\$1,615.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.04	\$2,204.00
17	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$766.50	\$766.50
18	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	8	KGAL	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
19	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
20	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	4	EACH	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
21	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$8.50	\$229.50	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$20.44	\$551.88
22	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EACH	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$102.20	\$511.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$203,009.35</u>	<u>\$204,894.60</u>	<u>\$215,755.25</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "C" - Phase III - Western Street, Western Lane, Park Street and Shaw Avenue					Hardrives, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	2021	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	2104	REMOVE CURB	100	LF	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.77	\$677.00
3	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	SF	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
4	2104	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	206	SF	\$1.85	\$381.10	\$1.00	\$206.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00
5	2104	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	5241	SF	\$0.60	\$3,144.60	\$0.50	\$2,620.50	\$0.98	\$5,136.18
6	2104	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM (CV) (PLAN)	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	2104	SAWING PAVEMENT	869	LF	\$2.00	\$1,738.00	\$2.00	\$1,738.00	\$2.87	\$2,494.03
8	2105	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (CV)	1160	CY	\$10.00	\$11,600.00	\$15.40	\$17,864.00	\$5.81	\$6,739.60
9	2105	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$37.80	\$378.00
10	2112	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	48.9	RDSTA	\$76.00	\$3,716.40	\$200.00	\$9,780.00	\$110.00	\$5,379.00
11	2211	HAUL AND PLACE RECLAIM AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (PLAN)	436	CY	\$3.30	\$1,438.80	\$6.00	\$2,616.00	\$14.75	\$6,431.00
12	2331	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16754	SY	\$0.58	\$9,717.32	\$0.45	\$7,539.30	\$0.90	\$15,078.60
13	2357	BITUMINOUS TACK	250	GAL	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
14	2360	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3006	TON	\$57.00	\$171,342.00	\$55.00	\$165,330.00	\$63.00	\$189,378.00
15	2360	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY (2.5 ") TYPE LV WEAR	110	TON	\$114.00	\$12,540.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$118.16	\$12,997.60
16	2504	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
17	2521	4" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$6.45	\$258.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$4.09	\$163.60
18	2531	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	14	EACH	\$460.00	\$6,440.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00
19	2531	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$459.90	\$459.90
20	2531	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	100	LF	\$16.15	\$1,615.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.44	\$2,044.00
21	2563	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$766.50	\$766.50
22	2571	APPLICATION OF WATER DUST (DUST CONTROL)	12	KGAL	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
23	2573	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
24	2573	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	6	EACH	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
25	2575	SODDING	27	SY	\$8.50	\$229.50	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$22.44	\$605.88
26	2504	ADJUST CATCH BASIN CASTING (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$102.20	\$204.40
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$238,938.22</u>	<u>\$239,158.80</u>	<u>\$265,756.29</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Surface Improvements**

Bid Schedule "D" - Western Street Watermain					<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104	ABANDON PIPE	250	LF	\$4.30	\$1,075.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.13	\$1,532.50
2	2104	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,022.00	\$1,022.00
3	2611	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	534	LB	\$3.75	\$2,002.50	\$3.50	\$1,869.00	\$4.09	\$2,184.06
4	2611	4" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	4	LF	\$21.50	\$86.00	\$38.20	\$152.80	\$21.46	\$85.84
5	2611	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	670	LF	\$29.50	\$19,765.00	\$30.36	\$20,341.20	\$21.46	\$14,378.20
6	2611	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EACH	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$915.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,226.40	\$4,905.60
7	2611	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	3	EACH	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$511.00	\$1,533.00
8	2611	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
9	2611	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	7	EACH	\$161.00	\$1,127.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$102.20	\$715.40
10	2611	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00
11	2611	1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$204.40	\$1,226.40
12	2611	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EACH	\$269.00	\$1,076.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$204.40	\$817.60
13	2611	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	42	LF	\$25.85	\$1,085.70	\$25.50	\$1,071.00	\$16.35	\$686.70
14	2611	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	7	EACH	\$86.00	\$602.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$204.40	\$1,430.80
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$39,456.20</u>		<u>\$41,184.00</u>		<u>\$37,161.10</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through D	<u>\$683,964.24</u>	<u>\$696,402.20</u>	<u>\$738,684.59</u>